incorporated by reference. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 142, �Summary Selected Financial Data �United Bankshares, Inc.
Summary Consolidated Financial Data� on page 41, and �Summary Selected Financial Data � Virginia Commerce Bancorp, Inc. Summary
Consolidated Financial Data� on page 42.

UNITED BANKSHARES, INC.

SELECTED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in thousands)

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2013

Year Ended
December 31, 2012

INCOME STATEMENT:
Net interest income $ 187,545 $ 392,991
Provision for loan losses 14,520 32,688

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 173,025 360,303
Noninterest income 42,201 83,762
Noninterest expense 130,465 273,304

Income before income taxes 84,761 170,761
Income taxes 26,866 55,403

Net income $ 57,895 $ 115,358

As of June 30, 2013
BALANCE SHEET:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 506,845
Net loans 8,550,245
Total assets 11,647,495
Deposits 8,768,225
Borrowings 1,230,869
Shareholders� equity 1,576,022

44

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form S-4/A

66

PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

UNITED BANKSHARES, INC.

As of June 30, 2013

As Reported United
Bankshares

&
Virginia

Commerce

Pro Forma
Combined(In thousands)

United
Bankshares

Virginia
Commerce

Proforma
Adjustments

ASSETS
Cash and due from bank $ 137,800 $ 28,804 $ 166,604
Interest-bearing deposits with other banks 240,523 99,000 339,523
Federal funds sold and securities purchased under agreements to
resell 718 0 718
Securities available for sale 704,202 482,727 1,186,929
Securities held to maturity 42,485 0 42,485
Securities�Other 67,073 10,253 77,326
Loans held for sale 8,364 7,848 16,212
Loans (net of unearned income) 6,567,178 2,136,522 (78,881) (b) 8,624,819
Less: allowance for loan losses (74,574) (41,131) 41,131 (c) (74,574)

Net loans 6,492,604 2,095,391 (37,750) 8,550,245
Bank premises and equipment 69,837 9,199 79,036
Goodwill 375,583 0 332,315 (d) 707,898
Other intangibles 9,066 0 24,247 (e) 33,313
Other assets 332,013 103,013 12,180 (f) 447,206

Total Assets $ 8,480,268 $ 2,836,235 $ 330,992 $ 11,647,495

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Noninterest-bearing deposits $ 1,743,233 $ 465,805 $ 2,209,038
Interest-bearing deposits 4,834,603 1,713,752 10,832 (g) 6,559,187

Total deposits 6,577,836 2,179,557 10,832 8,768,225
Federal funds purchased 7,545 0 7,545
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 189,016 301,620 10,226 (g) 500,862
FHLB borrowings 438,201 25,000 463,201
Other long-term borrowings 198,572 66,955 (6,266) (g) 259,261
Other liabilities 63,040 9,339 72,379

Total Liabilities 7,474,210 2,582,471 14,792 10,071,473
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock 127,169 32,434 13,460 (h)(i) 173,063
Surplus 237,451 122,055 370,114 (h)(i) 729,620
Warrants 0 8,520 23,381 (a)(h) 31,901
Retained earnings 724,879 96,986 (96,986) (h) 724,879
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (66,030) (6,231) 6,231 (h) (66,030)
Treasury stock (17,411) 0 (17,411)

Total Stockholders� equity 1,006,058 253,764 316,200 1,576,022

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 8,480,268 $ 2,836,235 $ 330,992 $ 11,647,495

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form S-4/A

67

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

45

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form S-4/A

68

PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT (UNAUDITED)

UNITED BANKSHARES, INC.

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

As Reported

(In thousands, except share data)
United

Bankshares
Virginia

Commerce
Pro Forma

Adjustments

United
Bankshares

&
Virginia

Commerce

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income $ 151,810 $ 62,231 $ 380 (j) $ 214,421
Interest expense 18,785 10,645 (2,554) (k) 26,876

Net Interest Income 133,025 51,586 2,934 187,545
Provision for loan losses 10,147 4,373 14,520

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 122,878 47,213 2,934 173,025
Other income 37,447 4,754 42,201
Other expense 96,796 31,685 1,984 (l) 130,465

Income Before Income Taxes 63,529 20,282 950 84,761
Income taxes 19,731 6,783 352 (m) 26,866

Net Income $ 43,798 $ 13,499 $ 598 $ 57,895
Effective dividend on preferred stock 0 0 0 0

Net income available to common shareholders $ 43,798 $ 13,499 $ 598 $ 57,895

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.87 $ 0.42 $ 0.85
Diluted $ 0.87 $ 0.38 $ 0.83
Average common shares outstanding
Basic 50,322,783 32,519,880 (14,822,561) (o) 68,020,102
Diluted 50,382,170 35,248,725 (16,066,369) (o) 69,564,526
See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

46

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form S-4/A

69

PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT (UNAUDITED)

UNITED BANKSHARES, INC.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

As Reported

(In thousands, except share data)
United

Bankshares
Virginia

Commerce
Pro Forma

Adjustments

United
Bankshares

&
Virginia

Commerce

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income $ 323,897 $ 132,938 $ 759 (j) $ 457,594
Interest expense 46,190 26,271 (7,858) (k) 64,603

Net Interest Income 277,707 106,667 8,617 392,991
Provision for loan losses 17,862 14,826 32,688

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 259,845 91,841 8,617 360,303
Other income 66,292 17,470 83,762
Other expense 204,656 64,239 4,409 (l) 273,304

Income Before Income Taxes 121,481 45,072 4,208 170,761
Income taxes 38,874 14,972 1,557 (m) 55,403

Net Income $ 82,607 $ 30,100 $ 2,651 $ 115,358
Effective dividend on preferred stock 0 7,612 (7,612) (n) 0

Net income available to common shareholders $ 82,607 $ 22,488 $ 10,263 $ 115,358

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 1.64 $ 0.71 $ 1.71
Diluted $ 1.64 $ 0.67 $ 1.68
Average common shares outstanding
Basic 50,265,620 31,750,958 (14,472,087) (o) 67,544,491
Diluted 50,298,019 33,702,769 (15,361,722) (o) 68,639,066
See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

47

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form S-4/A

70

NOTE A � BASIS OF PRESENTATION

After the close of business on January 29, 2013, United Bankshares entered into the merger agreement with Virginia Commerce. In accordance
with the merger agreement, Virginia Commerce will merge with and into George Mason, a wholly-owned subsidiary of United Bankshares. At
the effective time of the merger, Virginia Commerce will cease to exist and George Mason shall survive and continue to exist as a Virginia
corporation.